CFF LCS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 03-07-2007 United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (e SHEET ٤LY 103379301 tached documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Orly International, Inc. Name: SpaRitual LLC. Internal ☐ Association Address:7710 Haskell Avenue Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address:_ X Corporation-State: California City: Van Nuvs Other _ State: CA Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Country:_USA Zip: 91406 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship _ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance VExecution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 9/21/06 Corporation Citizenship X Assignment Merger X Other LLC Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 26 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Tal Pink / ORLY INTELNATIONAL INC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1040 Internal Address: 7710 Haskell Avenue Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: __ **Enclosed** 8. Payment Information: Van Nuvs a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: <u>9140</u> State: Expiration Date _ Phone Number: _ b. Deposit Account Number_ Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: 38 9. Signature: 88 Signature Total number of pages including cover PINK sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should; faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Neil Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US O, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
00000040 78592853 10/10/2006 DBYRNE 01 FC:0521 11 02 FC;8522 625.00 OP 02 FC:8522 Adjustment date: 03/07/2007 DBYRNE 10710/2006 DBYRNE 00000040 78592853 01 FC:8521 -40.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0441

AREPURING-OOR US EMASSIE.	7 8 59286 3
AMIGO	78-369446
CLOSE YOUR EYES	78-617498
CUTI-CLEAN	78-451621
CUTI-COCKTAIL	78-451617
CUTI-QUENCH	78-451426
ELOQUENT	78-617505
FAREWELL	78-387126
HARMONIZING SOAI (TONIC	78-588032
HUMAN	78-451443
TRUE FORMING W. SH	78-842850
INFINITELY LOVING	78-588036
INSTINCTUAL	78-588023
LACQUER LOCK	78-369445
LIVE THE GOOD LIFE	78-422456
LOOK INSIDE	78-617502
MULTI-TASKER	78-422411 - ·
NUTRI-THICK	78-451622
OPEN YOUR EYES	78-617490
PLUM CAP	78-422466
PROTEIN BOOST	78-369442
SPARITUAL	78-537083
SR PHASE 1 BOTTLI: DESIGN	76-587344
SR PHASE 2 BOTTLI: DESIGN	78-831876
THE PLUM LABEL	78-592844
TOUT DE SUITE	78-369452
VISIONARY CLEANS ER	78-617484

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0442

AS SIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAL, Orly International, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 7710 Haskell Avenue, Los Angeles, California, 91406, is the pwner of multiple trademarks (which are fully documented on the attached list-out);

WHE READ, SPARITUAL, LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of the state of Cali ornia, located and doing business at 7710 Haskell Avenue, Lo3 Angeles, California, 91406, is desirous of acquiring said marks and all registrations thereof;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OF LY INTERNATIONAL, INC., hereby assigns unto SPARITUAL, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of business symbolized by the marks, and he attached registrations thereof.

ORLY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date: 2-20 -1607

Name: Tal Pink

Title: Duly Anhonzed (ffice

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 10/06/2006